OP \$90.00 74496167

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CIT Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		03/30/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cinedigm Home Entertainment, LLC	
Street Address:	902 Broadway	
Internal Address:	9th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	74496167	GOODTIMES		
Serial Number:	74557169	GOODTIMES		
Serial Number:	75606097	GREATEST HEROES AND LEGENDS OF THE BIBLE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:njpatentgroup@kelleydrye.comCorrespondent Name:Kelley Drye & Warren LLPAddress Line 1:One Jefferson Road

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Zinna
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Zinna/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release - Cinedigm Home Entertainment 3-30-18#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Cinedigm Home Entertainment 3-30-18#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Cinedigm Home Entertainment 3-30-18#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0726

900445803

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of March 30, 2018 by

CIT Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), in favor of

Cinedigm Home Entertainment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without any representation, recourse or undertaking of any

kind, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens on and security interests

it may have upon the Trademarks (as defined in the Grant referred to below), including without

limitation the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that

certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of August 11, 2016 (as amended,

restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Grant"), executed by Company in favor of

the Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel number

005857 and frame number 0536.

The Secured Party consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and

cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such Trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon the Secured Party's legal representatives,

assigns and successors.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0727 IN WITNESS HEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

CIT BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Todd Cam

Its: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark/Name	App. No./ Reg. No.	App. Date	Reg. Date	Owner/Designations	Full Goods/Services	Status/Statu s Date
GOODTIMES and Design	RN: 1871175 SN: 74496167	March 3, 1994	January 3, 1995	Gaiam Americas, Inc. (Colorado Corp.) 833 West South Boulder Road Louisville Colorado 80027	(Int'l Class: 09) pre-recorded video cassettes featuring children's programs	Renewed January 3, 2005
GOODTIMES	RN: 1905525 SN: 74557169	August 4, 1994	July 18, 1995	Gaiam Americas, Inc. (Colorado Corp.) 833 West South Boulder Road Louisville Colorado 80027	(Int'l Class: 09) pre-recorded videocassettes featuring a range of entertainment and instructional subject matter	Renewed July 18, 2005
GREATEST HEROES AND LEGENDS OF THE BIBLE	RN: 2336886 SN: 75606097	December 15, 1998	March 28, 2000	Gaiam Americas, Inc. (Colorado Corp.) 833 West South Boulder Road Louisville Colorado 80027	(Int'l Class: 09) series of prerecorded video programs featuring animated bible stories	Renewed Supplementa I Register March 28, 2010

RECORDED: 04/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0729